- 1 Gbps Ethernet STS-1, 1v-21v; 

- 1 Gbps Ethernet STS-3c, 1v-7v 

(N) 

(N) 

5. OC-n POINT-TO-POINT SERVICE (cont’d) 

A. DESCRIPTION (cont’d) 

OC-192 

One hundred ninety two interleaved STS-1 channels which each contain: 

• One DS3 that is STS-1 mapped; 

• Up to 28 DS1s that are VT-mapped; 

• An STS-1 channel without constraint to payload mapping when the STS-1 channel does not 

terminate via an Add/Drop Function to DS1 or DS3 services within the network;